Form PTO-1594	ECOPDATION FO	DM COVER COVER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAF		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	T -	MA ONLI	_				
	Itents and Trademorks:	Diococ record the attack at a	▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of recoiving party(ies):							
SHENANIGANS KNITS, LTD.		2. Name and address of Name: HONEY FAS					
		Internal	THOMS, ETD.				
Individual(s)							
Individual(s)		Street Address: 1407 Broadway City: New York State: NY Zip: 10018					
							hip
				Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:							
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State	of New York				
Security Agreement	Change of Name		THOW TOIK				
Other		Other If assignee is not domicited in	the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: January 27, 2004		representative designation is a (Designations must be a separation)	attached: Yes No rate document from assignment) es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	<u> </u>					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrat	tion No.(s) 1,579,107				
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Jay Begler, Esq.		registrations involved:	1				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		Enclosed	···				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		- Administration to the C	marged to deposit account				
Street Address: 140 Broadway		8. Deposit account number					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50-1448	•				
		JV-1440					
City: NY State: NY Zip:	100051						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature,							
Jay H. Begler, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
Melt documents to be recorded with an extractments, and document.							

Well documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0658

01-27-2004 13:14

FROM-SHENANI GANS

+12123023228 T-338 P.002/002 F-242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENANIGANS KNITS, LTD., a New York corporation, of 1407 Broadway, New York, New York (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,579,107 issued on January 23, 1990 for the mark SHENANIGANS.

WHEREAS, HONEY FASHIONS, LTD., a New York corporation, of 1407 Broadway, New York, New York (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademark thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASS/GNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASS/GNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by herself, thereunto duly authorized as of this 27th day of January 2004.

SHENANIGANS KNITS, LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0659 ...

#፣**ጳሳዓሩሳየኛውያ ወየ-DE**D: 01/27/2004